Fiscal year 2017 includes a non-cash pre-tax charge of $290 million ($282 million after-tax) recorded to impair the carrying value of goodwill related to our Enterprise
Information Solutions ("EIS") business, which is a reporting unit within our Technology Solutions segment.

In the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2016, the Company approved a restructuring plan to reduce its operating expenses ("Cost Alignment Plan"). Fourth quarter and fiscal
year 2016 include pre-tax restructuring charges of $229 million ($26 million in cost of sales and $203 million in operating expenses). For the fourth quarter and fiscal
year 2017, restructuring charges were primarily recorded in operating expenses.
Fiscal year 2017 includes a pre-tax gain of $3,947 million ($3,018 million after-tax), net, recognized from the Healthcare Technology Net Asset Exchange within our
Technology Solutions segment.

Fiscal year 2017 includes a $15 million pre-tax ($9 million after-tax) gain related to the sale-leaseback of our corporate headquarters building.

Schedule 2A

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit 2,796$   -$   -$   -$   144$   2,940$   (2)   % 2   %

Operating expenses (1) (2) (3) 1,930$   112$   (3,964)$   -$   -$   (1,922)$   (191)   % (3)   %

Other income, net 25$   -$   2$   -$   -$   27$   67   % 59   %

4,674$   112$   (3,962)$   -$   144$   968$   599   % 17   %

Income tax expense (4) (1,044)$   (35)$   927$   -$   (56)$   (208)$   412   % (18)   %

3,595$   77$   (3,035)$   -$   88$   725$   695   % 29   %

16.79$   0.37$   (14.18)$   -$   0.41$   3.39$   (6) 752   % 39   %
Diluted weighted average common shares 214   214   214   -   214   214   (7)   % (7)   %

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit (1) 2,852$   2$   -$   -$   29$   2,883$

Operating expenses (1) (2,112)$   100$   26$   -$   -$   (1,986)$

Change
Vs. Prior QuarterQuarter Ended March 31, 2017

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (5)

Quarter Ended March 31, 2016

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Other income, net 15$   -$   2$   -$   -$   17$

669$   102$   28$   -$   29$   828$

Income tax expense (204)$   (33)$   (7)$   -$   (11)$   (255)$

452$   69$   21$   -$   18$   560$

1.97$   0.31$   0.09$   -$   0.07$   2.44$
Diluted weighted average common shares 229   229   229   -   229   229

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Certain computations may reflect rounding adjustments.
Adjusted Earnings per share on a Constant Currency basis for the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2017 was $3.40 per diluted share, which excludes the foreign currency exchange effect of $0.01 per
diluted share.

For more information relating to the Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP) and Constant Currency (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of

[…]

continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (5)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Fiscal years 2017 and 2016 include Cost Alignment Plan pre-tax restructuring charges of $10 million in operating expenses and $229 million ($26 million in cost of sales and $203 million in
operating expenses).

Fiscal year 2017 includes a tax benefit of $7 million related to the amended accounting guidance on share-based compensation adopted in the first quarter of fiscal year 2017.

Fiscal year 2017, as reported under GAAP, includes a pre-tax gain of $3,947 million ($3,018 million after-tax), net, recognized from the Healthcare Technology Net Asset Exchange within our
Technology Solutions segment.
Fiscal year 2017 includes a $15 million pre-tax ($9 million after-tax) gain related to the sale-leaseback of our corporate headquarters building.

Schedule 2B

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit (1) 11,271$   3$   1$   -$   (7)$   11,268$   (1)   % (3)   %

Operating expenses (2) (3) (4) (5) (4,162)$   440$   (3,807)$   (6)$   -$   (7,535)$   (47)   % 3   %

Other income, net 90$   1$   10$   -$   -$   101$   55   % 60   %

6,891$   444$   (3,796)$   (6)$   (7)$   3,526$   112   % (13)   %

Income tax expense (6) (1,614)$   (135)$   890$   2$   3$   (854)$   78   % (27)   %

5,194$   309$   (2,906)$   (4)$   (4)$   2,589$   127   % (8)   %

23.28$   1.39$   (13.03)$   (0.02)$   (0.01)$   11.61$   (8) 137   % (4)   %
Diluted weighted average common shares 223   223   223   223   223   223   (4)   % (4)   %

As Reported
(GAAP)

Amortization
of Acquisition-

Related
Intangibles

Acquisition
Expenses and

Related
Adjustments

Claim and
Litigation
Reserve

Adjustments
LIFO-Related
Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Gross profit (1) (2) 11,416$   7$   -$   -$   244$   11,667$

Operating expenses (2) (9) (10) (7,871)$   423$   110$   -$   -$   (7,338)$

Change
Year Ended March 31, 2017 Vs. Prior Period

Year Ended March 31, 2016

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP OPERATING RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes

Income from continuing operations, net of tax,
   attributable to McKesson Corporation

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (7)

p g p ( , )$ $ $ $ $ ( , )$

Other income, net 58$   1$   4$   -$   -$   63$

3,250$   431$   114$   -$   244$   4,039$

Income tax expense (11) (908)$   (136)$   (36)$   -$   (95)$   (1,175)$

2,290$   295$   78$   -$   149$   2,812$

9.84$   1.27$   0.34$   -$   0.63$   12.08$
Diluted weighted average common shares 233   233   233   -   233   233

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

Fiscal year 2017 and 2016 include $144 million and $76 million of net cash proceeds representing our share of antitrust legal settlements within our Distribution Solutions segment.

Diluted earnings per common share from
   continuing operations, net of tax, attributable to
   McKesson Corporation (7)

Fiscal year 2016 includes a pre-tax gain of $52 million ($29 million after-tax) recognized from the 2016 second quarter sale of our ZEE Medical business within our Distribution Solutions segment.

[…]

Technology Solutions -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   - - - -
Corporate 4   -   4   4   -   4   -   4   -   4   - - - -

Other income, net $ 25   $ 2   $ 27   $ 15   $ 2   $ 17   $ 2   $ 27   $ 1   $ 28   67   % 59   % 80   % 65   %

OPERATING PROFIT

Constant
Currency

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)
Constant
Currency

Currency
Effects

Constant
Currency

Constant
Currency
(GAAP)Adjustments

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

& services

Technology Solutions - Products

GAAP Non-GAAP

Foreign Foreign
Currency
Effects

and Services

distribution & services
International pharmaceutical

distribution & services
Medical-Surgical distribution

McKESSON CORPORATION
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP SEGMENT FINANCIAL RESULTS TO ADJUSTED EARNINGS (NON-GAAP)

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Quarter Ended March 31, 2017 Quarter Ended March 31, 2016 Change

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)

Adjusted
Earnings

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP) Adjustments

Distribution Solutions (1) (2) $ 769   $ 282   $ 1,051   $ 811   $ 150   $ 961   $ -   $ 769   $ 5   $ 1,056   (5)   % 9   % (5)   % 10   %
Technology Solutions (1) (2) (3) 4,089   (3,990)   99   93   9   102   -   4,089   -   99   4,297   (3)   4,297   (3)

Operating profit 4,858   (3,708)   1,150   904   159   1,063   -   4,858   5   1,155   437   8   437   9
Corporate (4) (107)   2   (105)   (149)   -   (149)   (1)   (108)   (1)   (106)   (28)   (30)   (28)   (29)

$ 4,751   $ (3,706)   $ 1,045   $ 755   $ 159   $ 914   $ (1)   $ 4,750   $ 4   $ 1,049   529   % 14   % 529   % 15   %

Operating profit as a % of revenues
Distribution Solutions  1.60   % 2.18   % 1.77   % 2.09   % 1.59   % 2.18   % (17)   bp 9   bp (18)   bp 9   bp
Technology Solutions 798.63   19.34   12.67   13.90   797.08   19.30   78,596   544   78,441   540

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

For more information relating to the Adjusted Earnings (Non-GAAP) and Constant Currency (Non-GAAP) definitions, refer to the section entitled “Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information” of this release.